

Abstract

Local Self Government Department- 7th Annual Conclave on shaping India's Urban Agenda scheduled on 20.11.2024 at New Delhipermission to participate-Sanction accorded- orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT(IB)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2174/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-11-2024

Read Letter No.2024/8664/HQ dated 01.11.2024 from Director General,KILA,Thrissur.

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction is accorded to Sri. Nizamudeen A IAS, Director General (i/c), Kerala Institute of Local Administration (KILA) for participating in the 7th Annual Conclave on shaping India's Urban Agenda scheduled on 20th November 2024 at Silver Oak, India Habitat Centre, New Delhi.

To and fro air journey for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) PREETHA K S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

1) Sri.Nizamudeen A IAS, Director General(i/c), KILA, Thrissur

2) The Director General, KILA, Thrissur

3) The Principal Accountant General (E&RSA/G&SSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapruam

4) The Accountant General(A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

5) I& PR(Web& New Media) Department

6) Stock file/ office copy

Forwarded /By order

LSGD-IB2/259/2024-LSGD

Section Officer